Revised Notice of Intended Decision to Enter Into a Single Source Contract

AGENCY:	Florida Housing Finance Corporation	
TITLE:	Website Content Management System	
<u>CONTACT:</u>	Contract Administrator 227 N. Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 488-4197 Contract.Admin@floridahousing.org	
Date Posted:	December 20, 2022	Time Posted: 3:00 p.m.

Commodity or Service Required: Website Content Management System

Requestor: David Hearn, Chief Information Officer

<u>Performance and/or Design Requirements:</u> Sitefinity website content management system licensing and migration preps

Intended Source: Telerik, Inc.

Price: \$16,633 – renewal fees; estimated \$16,500 for Azure migration

<u>Justification for Single Source Acquisition:</u> Sitefinity CMS (Content Management System) is proprietary software and may only be obtained from Telerik, Inc. This software was recommended and obtained as part of a comprehensive redesign and migration project in 2017 and is a strategic web platform for Florida Housing moving forward. This single source covers license renewal and possible design/migration of Florida Housing's public-facing website to an Azure services model.

Approved By: Florida Housing Finance Corporation's Executive Director, Harold L. Price, III.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to file a bond or other security within the time allowed for filing a bond, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.